## St. Joseph Priests' Foundation of Edmonton

Policy No. 421

**Policy Statement:** Priests incardinated and in good standing in the Archdiocese are

eligible to belong to the St. Joseph Priests' Foundation of Edmonton

with the approval of the Archbishop.

Intent of Policy: To provide for the maintenance and sustenance of retired priests of

the Archdiocese (c. 538, §3).

**Definitions:** St. Joseph Priests' Foundation of Edmonton is the retirement fund for

the priests of the Archdiocese.

**Procedure:** a) Priests of the Archdiocese wanting to belong to St. Joseph

Priests' Foundation of Edmonton must apply for membership to

the Foundation.

b) Final approval for membership is given by the Archbishop.

c) St. Joseph Priests' Foundation of Edmonton By-Laws are

available to the members.

